

June 10, 2008

Florida Public Service Commission Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

080000-07

Re: TI 529 The Centers of Westshore

Good Morning:

Per your instructions, this letter is notification of a new owner of The Centers of Westshore. The paperwork has been submitted for our Shared Tenant Certificate but I was told to provide this letter to notify you for the Interexchange Certificate.

Accent Property Management purchased Centers of Westshore and will make no changes in the day to day operation of the facility. All employees who have been at the Centers will remain, all tenants will remain and our CLEC, Paetec will remain. Actually, the only difference is the corporate name. We will continue to provide service as The Centers of Westshore.

Thank you for prompt changing of this information and if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at our toll free number 877-854-0584.

Sincerely,

Crair 1

COM

nan yang sengan seng Sengan sengan

oin Nonmy

Que a. Pchwanenberge

Sue A. Schwanenberger General Manager

BOCUMENT APMPER-DATE

05081 JUN 16 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK